BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON. DODD

Resolution congratulating Clarke Square Neighborhood Initiative on its selection as the 2020 Outstanding Greater Milwaukee Partnership by LISC Milwaukee and Safe & Sound.

WHEREAS,

CLARKE SQUARE NEIGHBORHOOD INITIATIVE

was selected as the 2020 Outstanding Greater Milwaukee Partnership by LISC Milwaukee and Safe & Sound, and was honored during the 71st Annual Crime Prevention Awards event on February 5, 2020 at the Wisconsin Club; and

WHEREAS, the Clarke Square Neighborhood Initiative is is driven by the input of Clarke Square neighbors and works collaboratively with partners to provide quality services to the neighborhood.; and

WHEREAS, the Clarke Square neighborhood is full of residents who live, learn, work, plan, worship, shop, and serve in the neighborhood itself; and

WHEREAS, the Clarke Square Neighborhood Initiative initiatives ensure that Clarke Square residents can continue these activities and assist in making the neighborhood safer; and

WHEREAS, the Clarke Square Neighborhood Initiative engages stakeholders and stays ahead of the negative activities that can affect the quality of life in Clarke Square; now, therefore, he it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Clarke Square Neighborhood Initiative on being selected as the 2020 Outstanding Greater Milwaukee Partnership, commends it for its accomplishments, and wishes for it a successful future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Clarke Square Neighborhood Initiative.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Perez, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 11, 2020.